See discussions, stats, and author profiles for this publication at: https://www.researchgate.net/publication/240669146
Kupletskite polytypes from the Lovozero massif, Kola
Peninsula, Russia: Kupletskite-1A kupletskite-Ma2b2c
Article  in  European Journal of Mineralogy · September 2001
DOI: 10.1127/0935-1221/2001/0013/0973
CITATIONS
25
READS

monoclinic kupletskite, (2) discuss the mechanism
for polytype formation in AGM, and (3) to intro-
duce polytype nomenclature into the astrophyllite
group in accordance with the guidelines proposed
by the IMA Commission on New Minerals and
Mineral Names (Baileyet al., 1978; Nickel &
Grice, 1998).
Table 1. Chemical composions of triclinic (RUS12) and
monoclinic (RUS9) kupletskite*.
RUS12 RUS9
Oxide 1 2 Ave. 1 2 Ave.
Na2O 2.60 2.61 2.61 2.14 2.00 2.07
K2O 5.90 5.92 5.91 6.16 6.25 6.21
Rb2O 0.51 0.49 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50
Cs2O 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.05 0.03
CaO 1.37 1.38 1.38 1.24 1.30 1.27
SrO 0.25 0.20 0.23 0.29 0.24 0.27
BaO 0.00 0.13 0.07 0.55 0.48 0.52
MgO 1.96 1.92 1.94 1.38 1.45 1.42
MnO 27.55 27.50 27.53 21.47 21.44 21.46
FeO 4.11 4.15 4.13 10.91 11.05 10.98
Al2O3 0.23 0.25 0.24 1.00 1.08 1.04
Ce2O3 0.00 0.14 0.07 0.32 0.25 0.29
ZrO2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TiO2 11.45 11.35 11.40 10.31 10.72 10.52
Nb2O5 0.79 0.75 0.77 2.37 2.38 2.38
SiO2 36.67 36.02 36.35 34.47 34.81 34.64
F 1.25 1.06 1.16 1.05 1.14 1.10
H2O 2.82 2.87 2.85 2.83 2.83 2.83
O=F –0.53 –0.45 –0.49 –0.44 –0.48 –0.46
Total 96.93 96.43 96.68 96.55 97.49 97.02
Formula based on 31 anions
K 1.65 1.68 1.67 1.77 1.78 1.77
Rb 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.07
Cs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00
Sr 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.03 0.03
Ba 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.05 0.04 0.05
Na 0.00 0.04 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00
SumA 1.76 1.82 1.79 1.93 1.93 1.93
Na 0.63 0.67 0.65 0.58 0.46 0.52
Ca 0.32 0.33 0.33 0.30 0.31 0.31
SumB 0.95 1.00 0.97 0.88 0.77 0.82
Na 0.48 0.41 0.44 0.36 0.40 0.38
Mg 0.64 0.64 0.64 0.46 0.48 0.47
Mn 5.13 5.17 5.15 4.10 4.04 4.07
Fe2+ 0.76 0.77 0.77 2.06 2.06 2.06
Ce 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.03 0.02 0.02
SumC 7.01 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00
Ti 1.89 1.90 1.90 1.75 1.80 1.78
Nb 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.24 0.24 0.24
Zr 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SumD 1.97 1.98 1.97 1.99 2.04 2.02
Si 8.05 8.00 8.03 7.77 7.75 7.76
Al 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.27 0.28 0.28
SumT 8.11 8.06 8.09 8.04 8.03 8.04
F 0.87 0.74 0.81 0.75 0.80 0.78
OH 4.13 4.26 4.20 4.25 4.21 4.23
O 26.00 26.00 26.00 26.00 26.00 26.00
7 cat. 19.79 19.86 19.83 19.83 19.77 19.80
* Electron-microprobe data
974 P.C. Piilonen, A.M. McDonald, A.E. Lalonde
Downloaded from https://pubs.geoscienceworld.org/eurjmin/article-pdf/13/5/973/3121330/973.pdf
by Canadian Museum of Nature Library user